
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
DQ 

No. 
30 
77 
85 
56 
22 
16 

193 
105 
14 
19 
37 
5 

99 
97 
73 
39 

370 
236 
15 

Name 
Felipe Gonçalves 

Theo Manna 

Gustavo Gão 

Enzo Maccapani 

Gabriel Silva 

Alex Oliveira 

Luciano Charles 

Ronaldo "Tutti" Ranieri 

Raphael Lopes 

Paulo Foroni 

Felipe Martinuzzo 

Mauro Thomassini 

Marcos Fortunato 

Douglas Andrade 

Pierre Balducci 

Renan Pezani 

Michael "Tanga" 

Amauri Junior 

Juninho Kanebley 

Equipe 
TEXX PSBK 

PRT 

Pioneiro Motonil Motors 

TRC PERFORMACE 

SE Racing Team 

Pioneiro Motonil Motors 

Mágico Racing 

TRC PERFORMACE 

X MOTO X 

Genesis Race 

XMOTOX 

Motom Omni 

Sport Plus Racing 

Clube Trackday 

W2V MotorSport 

XMOTOX 

TEXX PSBK 

XMOTOX 

SE Racing Team 

Moto 
Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Yamaha YZF-R6 

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Yamaha YZF-R6 

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Class 
PRO 

PRO 

PRO 

PRO 

EVO 

EVO 

EVO 

EVO 

EVO 

EVO 

EVO 

PRO 

EVO 

LIGHT 

EVO 

EVO 

LIGHT 

LIGHT 

EVO 

Sub Class 

PRO EVO 

EVO LIGHT 

EVO LIGHT 

EVO LIGHT 

EVO LIGHT 

PRO EVO 

EVO LIGHT 

EVO LIGHT 

EVO LIGHT 

EVO LIGHT 

Overall BestTm 
1:27.489 

1:27.520 

1:28.664 

1:30.124 

1:31.050 

1:31.629 

1:31.865 

1:32.003 

1:32.463 

1:32.798 

1:32.884 

1:33.074 

1:33.511 

1:33.565 

1:34.430 

1:34.545 

1:36.509 

1:39.818 

Diff 

0.031 

1.175 

2.635 

3.561 

4.140 

4.376 

4.514 

4.974 

5.309 

5.395 

5.585 

6.022 

6.076 

6.941 

7.056 

9.020 

12.329 

Gap 

0.031 

1.144 

1.460 

0.926 

0.579 

0.236 

0.138 

0.460 

0.335 

0.086 

0.190 

0.437 

0.054 

0.865 

0.115 

1.964 

3.309 

In Session 
2o Classificatório - 600cc 

1o Classificatório - 600cc 

1o Classificatório - 600cc 

1o Classificatório - 600cc 

1o Classificatório - 600cc 

1o Classificatório - 600cc 

2o Classificatório - 600cc 

1o Classificatório - 600cc 

2o Classificatório - 600cc 

2o Classificatório - 600cc 

2o Classificatório - 600cc 

1o Classificatório - 600cc 

1o Classificatório - 600cc 

2o Classificatório - 600cc 

2o Classificatório - 600cc 

2o Classificatório - 600cc 

2o Classificatório - 600cc 

1o Classificatório - 600cc 

1o Classificatório - 600cc 
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6a ETAPA SUPERBIKE BRASIL 2023 
SuperSport 600cc 

1o,2o CLASSIF 

AUTODROMO DE POTENZA 3,200 km 


